

CITY OF JONESBORO		P.O. BOX 1845 JONESBORO, AR 72403		CHANGE ORDER NO. 1				
Project Name Lawson Road Extended		Project/PO Number 37397		Date Prepared 1/17/2008				
Name and Address of Contractor Richard Baughn Construction, Inc. 5374 Hwy 226, Jonesboro, AR 72404								
Description of Work Included in Contract Changes made to original plans								
Changes Ordered and Reason Ordered (List Individual Changes as: A, B, C, D, etc.)								
A. Add 194 C.Y. of Unclassified Excavation B. Add 456 C.Y. of Compacted Embankment C. Add 299 L.F. of 18" RCP Culverts (Class III) D. Add 7 L.F. of 30" RCP Culverts (Class III) E. Add 447 L.F. of 36" RCP Culverts (Class III) F. Delete 1 Each 18" FES for Pipe Culvert G. Delete 1 Each 30" FES for Pipe Culvert H. Add 1 Each 36" FES for Pipe Culvert I. Add 1 Each Drop Inlet (Type E) Double J. Add 7 Each Manhole Covers Adjusted to Grade K. Add 210 C.Y. of Class S Concrete - Roadway L. Add 30,100 lb. of Reinforcing Steel - Roadway (Grade Hard)								
	Contract Changes	Bid Item No.	Original Estimated Quantity	Contract Unit Price	Revised Estimated Quantity	Negotiated C.O. Unit Price	Original Estimated Cost	Revised Estimated Cost
A.	Add	210	13,646	\$4.00	13,840	\$4.00	\$54,584.00	\$55,360.00
B.	Add	210	14,924	\$5.10	15,380	\$5.10	\$76,112.40	\$78,438.00
C.	Add	606	485	\$24.00	784	\$24.00	\$11,640.00	\$18,816.00
D.	Add	606	92	\$49.00	99	\$49.00	\$4,508.00	\$4,851.00
E.	Add	606	-	\$0.00	447	\$78.50	\$0.00	\$35,089.50
F.	Delete	606	1	\$469.00	-	\$469.00	\$469.00	\$0.00
G.	Delete	606	2	\$599.00	1	\$599.00	\$1,198.00	\$599.00
H.	Add	606	-	\$0.00	1	\$897.50	\$0.00	\$897.50
I.	Add	609	1	\$3,600.00	2	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
J.	Add	610	-	\$0.00	7	\$1,675.00	\$0.00	\$11,725.00
K.	Add	802	57	\$324.00	267	\$324.00	\$18,468.00	\$86,508.00
L.	Add	804	6,750	\$0.80	36,850	\$0.80	\$5,400.00	\$29,480.00
TOTAL							\$175,979.40	\$328,964.00
Original Contract Amount				\$ 1,021,978.25				
Previously Approved Change Orders				\$ -				
This Change Order				\$ 152,984.60	(Increase)			
New Contract Amount				\$ 1,174,962.85				
Contract time increased by				60	days. New contract	time 300	days.	
THIS AGREEMENT SUBJECT TO ALL ORIGINAL CONTRACT PROVISIONS								